" Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter, as amended by chapter 409 of the Laws of 1904, the Board of Estimate and 
Apportionment, by unanimous vote, hereby approves of the issue of Corporate Stock 
of The City of New York, to an amount not exceeding twenty-five thousand dollars 
($25,000), to provide the necessary means for the payment of expenses in connection 
with the construction of a Municipal Electric Lighting Plant, for the lighting by the 
City of public buildings, parks and parkways, and streets of the City, including the 
cost of preparation of plans, specifications and estimates, for the construction of said

[...]

plant, and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of 
Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New 
York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to an 
amount not exceeding twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), the proceeds whereof to 
be applied to the purposes aforesaid." 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, February 7, 1905. 
Approved by the Mayor, February 17, 5905. 

No. too. 
Resolved, That the Board of Aldermen hereby approves of and concurs in the

[...]

ING EIGHTY HORSES-25 PER CENT., 
MORE OR LESS—FOR COMPANIES. AND 
SIXTEEN HORSES FOR CHIEF OFFICERS. 

The time for the delivery of the articles, ma-
terials and supplies and the performance of the 
contract is by or before January 1, 1906. 

The amount of security required is Eleven 
Thousand Dollars ($11,000). 

The bidder will state the price of each item or 
article contained in the specifications or schedules 
herein contained or hereto annexed, per pound, 
ton, dozen, gallon, yard or other unit of measure, 
by which the bids will be tested. The extensions